1
Photomicrosensor EE-SX770(A)/870(A)
Compact, Thin Model Ensures Ease of
Use
Compact model with a sensing slot identical in size
to the previous sensing slot
Allows M3-screw mounting
Twelve models with different shapes (i.e., standard,

Allows fine-tuning of sensing position.
C
Ordering Information
Appearance Sensing  method Sensing distance Output configuration Model (see note)
Standard Dark ON EE-SX770(A)
Light ON EE-SX870(A)
L-shaped
Through beam (slot)
5 mm
(slot NPN
Dark ON EE-SX771(A)
Through-beam (slot) (slot
width)
NPN
Light ON EE-SX871(A)
T-shaped Dark ON EE-SX772(A)
Light ON EE-SX872(A)
Note: The operation indicator of a model will turn ON when the light is interrupted if its model number ends with the suffix code (A).
EE-SX770(A)/870(A) EE-SX770(A)/870(A)
2
Application Examples
Detection of Lead Frame
Case Position
End Detection of Chip Part CasesDetection of the Number of
Valve Opening and Closing
Operations
EE-SX770
Lead frame EE-SX772
EE-SX771
Motor
Cylinder for glue
Specifications
 Ratings/Characteristics
Item Through-beam  models(slot)e
EE-SX770(A), EE-SX771(A), EE-SX772(A), EE-SX870(A), EE-SX871(A), EE-SX872(A)
Sensing distance 5 mm (slot width)
Standard sensing object Opaque: 2 x 0.8 mm min
Differential travel 0.025 mm
Light source
(peak light wavelength)
GaAs infrared LED (940 nm)
Operation indicator Red LED is ON with incident
Supply voltage 5 to 24 VDC ± 10%, ripple (p-p): 10% max.
Current consumption 35 mA max.
Control output NPN open collector, 5 to 24 VDC with a load current of 100 mA max.
Residual voltage of 0.8 V max. with a load current of 100 mA and 0.4 V max. with a load current
of 40 mA.
Protective circuit (see note 1) Overcurrent protection (built-in circuit)
Response frequency (see note 2) 1 kHz
Ambient illuminance Sensing surface: 1,000 �x max. with fluorescent light
Ambient temperature Operating: –25°C to 55°C
Storage: –30°C to 80°C
Ambient humidity Operating: 5% to 85%
Storage: 5% to 95%
Vibration resistance Destruction: 20 to 2,000 Hz, 1.5-mm double amplitude for 2 hours each in X, Y, and Z directions
Shock resistance Destruction: 500 m/s2 (50G), three times each in X, Y, and Z directions
Degree of protection IEC60529 IP60
Connection method
(standard length)
Pre-wired: 2 m
Casing material PBT (polybutylene terephthalate)
Note: 1. Operates when the load current exceeds the rated value
of 100 mA to inhibit a current flow exceeding 120 mA.
2. The response frequency is a value obtained when the
EE-SX detects a rotating disc with holes in it as shown to
the right.
Disc
EE-SX770(A)/870(A) EE-SX770(A)/870(A)
3
Engineering Data
Sensing Position (EE-SX77 �)
Dark ON
Output